
First Amendment to Agreement 
with 

the City of San Mateo 
for 

Maintenance of Fire Suppression Equipment 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, entered into on this day of June 25,2002, by and between the 
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “PROVIDER” and the CITY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 
“CITY.” 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 3,2001, whereby the CITY has contracted with 
the PROVIDER for the performance of maintenance of fire suppression equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term and compensation schedule. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 4 of the original Agreement m is hereby amended as follows: 

The services to be performed under this agreement shall commence on July 1,200l and terminate on 
August 3 1,2002. 

2. Section 8.1 of the original Agreement Exhibit A is hereby amended as follows: 

Fourteen monthly payments will be paid to PROVIDER for the term of this agreement. Such payments 
shall include fixed price amounts and amounts due outside of the fixed price for work done the previous 
month. 

For the sum of $175,000.00, PROVIDER agrees that it will furnish labor, materials, tools, and all incidental 
work and services required to maintain the Municipal Fleet of Fire Apparatus as set forth in this Agreement 
and Scope of Work. This sum represents a FIRM FIXED COST for the term of the Agreement. The labor 
rate for work done outside the fixed price shall be $35.00 per hour. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 3,200 1 between the PROVIDER and CITY 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

By: 
Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 



CITY OF SAN MATE0 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 


